## SB0514/873629/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 514

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**County**" and substitute "**Local**"; in line 4, after "county" insert "or municipality"; in line 8, strike "county" and substitute "<u>local</u>"; and in line 11, strike "12–304" and substitute "<u>1–404</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike "12–304." and substitute "1–404."; in line 18, after "COUNTIES" insert "AND MUNICIPALITIES"; in line 19, after "COUNTY" insert "OR MUNICIPALITY"; in line 20, after "COUNTY" insert "OR MUNICIPAL"; and in line 22, strike "COUNTY".